## Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

11-26-1996

# SR-96-97-(10) 76 (PFPC), Physical Facilities & Planning Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

#### Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-96-97-(10) 76 (PFPC), Physical Facilities & Planning Committee Resolution" (1996). *Resolutions*. 42. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/42

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

## PHYSICAL FACILITIES & PLANNING COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

### SR-96-97-(10) 76 (PFPC)

Recommends that for new permit holders, the following fee schedule for the Land Acquisition Fee should be adopted for the next three school years:

School Year	Fee
1997-1998	\$15.00
1998-1999	\$17.00
1999-2000	\$20.00

**RATIONALE:** The increasing value of the real estate surrounding Marshall University coupled with increasing costs for land surveys, appraisals, and destruction and removal of older structures have eroded the purchasing power of the fees currently collected.

#### **FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:**

POSTPONED BY SENATE:	Laine Baker	DATE: 11-26-96
UNIVERSITY PRE	SIDENT:	DATE: 12-02-96
COMMENTS:		
Postponed indefini	tely.	